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Annex 1: 

List of SEACRIFOG participants  

 

Last name First name Organization e-mail address 

Salmon Emmanuel ICOS ERIC emmanuel.salmon@icos-ri.eu 

Scholes Bob Univ. Witwaterstrand bob.scholes@wits.ac.za 

Rinne Janne Lund University janne.rinne@nateko.lu.se 

Helmschrot Jörg SASSCAL joerg.helmschrot@sasscal.org 

Merbold Lutz ILRI l.merbold@cgiar.org 

Grieco Elisa CMCC elisa.grieco@cmcc.it 

Bombelli Antonio CMCC antonio.bombelli@cmcc.it 

Omar Abdirahman M. Omar UniResearch abdir.omar@uni.no 

Körtzinger Arne GEOMAR Kiel akoertzinger@geomar.de  

Johannessen Truls Univ. Bergen & uniResearch truls.johannessen@uib.no  

Kutsch Werner ICOS ERIC werner.kutsch@icos-ri.eu 

Gachuiri Charles University of Nairobi gachuiri@uonbi.ac.ke 

Mungai Catherine CCAFS/ILRI cmungai@cgiar.org 

Kim Dong-Gill WGCF-NR donggillkim@gmail.com  

 

List of SEACRIFOG Stakeholders participants  
N

. Name  Organization  Position 

Geographic

al scope 

1 Willy Langat Panafrican Climate Justice Alliance  
 

Continental 

2 Ann Koiba Panafrican Climate Justice Alliance  Human resources Continental 

3 

Michael 

Ochieng 

Okumu 

Climate Change Department - 

MEWNR  

Senior Assistance Director, Climate 

Change  
National  

4 David Adegu 
Climate Change Department - 

MEWNR  
Climate scientist  National 

5 
Oliver 

Kipkogei  

IGAD Climate Prediction and 

Applications Centre 
Climate forecast downscaling assistant Regional  

6 
Elizabeth 

Okwuosa 

Kenya Agricultural and Livestock 

Research Organization 
Research scientist  National 

7 Anne Ngugi 
System for Land-Based Emission 

Estimation in Kenya 
Programme ICT Officer National  

8 
Yvonne 

Nyokabi  

Low Emission and Climate 

Resilient Development Project  
Programme Officer  National  

9 Philip Ndinga 
Low Emission and Climate 

Resilient Development Project  
 National  

1

0 

Benjamin 

Kibor  

Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock 

and Fisheries  Principal Livestock Production Officer  National  

1

1 Evans Kituyi 

International Development 

Research Centre 
Senion Programme Specialist Global 

1

2 
Zipora Otieno 

Food and Agriculture Organization 

of UN - FAO 

National Technical Coordinator - 

Integrating Agric. In NaAPs project  
Global 
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